O N OA WN =

50M PRONE MEN AFTER TRIAL 1 AND 2 GROUP B

AVERAGE

ISSF ISSF TOTAL2025 . .  AVERAGE OF

NAME ENROLL-ID State TS(1525) Te(1525) || or o2 G8THNSCC oL oL ATEST 3 T2 HIGHEST2 Tt (1592) T2 (1502
SWAPNIL SURESH KUSALE SHMO0608199501 RAILWAYS 622.40 | 624.30 627.20 3.00 1873.90 625.30 | 628.50
AKHIL SHEORAN SHM2307199502 UTTAR PRADESH 622.60 | 620.30 624.20 | 626.80 4.00 1871.30 626.40 | 624.90
NIKHIL TANWAR SHM2611200201 NAVY 619.40 | 619.70 622.70 3.00 1861.80 621.90 | 625.40
NAVDEEP SINGH RATHORE SHM1306199301 CISF 597.80 | 612.80 618.30 3.00 1828.90 624.10 | 627.60
CHAIN SINGH SHMO0504 198901 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 624.70 | 625.10 624.70 - 3.00 1874.50 622.90 | 617.90
BABU SINGH PANWAR SHM2006199605 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 623.90 | 621.40 619.30 3.00 1864.60 621.60 | 618.70
NISHAN BUDHA SHM2811199908 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 617.80 | 624.80 615.80 3.00 1858.40 623.80 | 617.20
SIDHARTH GAUR SHM2209200102 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 612.60 | 621.10 622.20 3.00 1855.90 617.20 | 623.20
ABHINAV SINGH SHM2212199601 BSF 613.70 | 618.30 622.10 3.00 1854.10 619.10 | 621.00
ADRIYAN KARMAKAR SHM1703200502 WEST BENGAL 623.40 | 621.80 619.20 3.00 1864.40 617.90 | 619.80
SAMARVIR SINGH SHM2909200102 HARYANA 616.70 | 621.10 620.00 | 619.80 2.00 1860.90 61550 | 624.20
'AKASH KUMAR RAVIDAS SHMO0102198801 JHARKHAND 615.40 | 618.30 618.60 3.00 1852.30 62550 | 615.30
ANSHUL JANGID SHM2001200405 BSF 615.80 | 616.30 622.60 3.00 1854.70 617.40 | 621.30
ROHIT KANYAN SHMO0107200901 HARYANA 622.80 | 614.30 | 616.30 622.60 4.00 1853.20 617.80 | 620.70
GOLDI GURJAR SHM2103199301 MADHYA PRADESH 620.00 | 613.40 612.00 3.00 1845.40 616.30 | 624.10
SHASHANK TRIPATHI SHM2501199703 UTTAR PRADESH 621.80 | 619.90 616.60 3.00 1858.30 615.10 | 618.90
VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE SHM0101200703 MAHARASHTRA - - 615.60 | 623.00 2.00 1238.60 620.10 | 615.20
HEMANT BURMAN PSHM1803200808 MADHYA PRADESH 612.40 | 617.70 613.40 3.00 1843.50 618.40 | 619.30
GANGA SINGH SHM1711199303 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 611.10 | 616.00 621.80 3.00 1848.90 617.60 | 616.30
MANVENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT SHM2107200501 RAJASTHAN 606.10 | 617.00 620.80 3.00 1843.90 611.90 | 621.40
RAJAN TOMAR SHM1010199901 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 611.60 | 615.40 618.20 3.00 1845.20 617.40 | 617.80
PREM KUMAR JAKHAR SHM0712199704 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT | 608.90 | 620.50 620.30 3.00 1849.70 618.30 | 613.30
AJAY THAKUR SHM2902199201 NAVY 618.00 | 619.40 617.30 3.00 1854.70 618.90 | 614.20
ARVIND KUMAR SHM2608198901 SSB 613.60 | 609.60 616.00 3.00 1839.20 614.30 | 621.40
SURYA DEEP SINGH SHMO0707199303 UTTAR PRADESH 613.70 | 611.40 616.00 3.00 1841.10 615.10 | 620.20
ADARSH TIWARI SHM2802200202 MADHYA PRADESH 615.50 | 617.80 616.30 3.00 1849.60 619.40 | 612.50
RAMAN SHEKHAR DUBEY SHM2210199903 MADHYA PRADESH 619.70 | 616.60 619.20 3.00 1855.50 614.70 | 613.60
TARUN YADAV SHM2012199301 DELHI 610.70 | 616.80 611.50 3.00 1839.00 613.40 | 618.00
AMAN RAWAL SHM2611199803 UTTAR PRADESH 613.10 | 612.30 620.00 3.00 1845.40 609.90 | 618.00
SUBHANKAR PRAMANICK SHM2612199701 RAILWAYS 609.30 | 617.90 616.20 3.00 1843.40 613.00 | 614.00
HARSH VARDHAN SHARMA SHM2912200402 RAJASTHAN 607.50 | 614.80 611.50 3.00 1833.80 618.40 | 611.60
SACHIN KHANDARE SHM1304200401 MADHYA PRADESH 614.90 | 610.00 615.40 3.00 1840.30 616.20 | 611.70
PRINCE SHM1410200606 RAJASTHAN 612.50 | 614.30 606.20 3.00 1833.00 616.30 | 613.10
INDRAJEET DEELIPSINH MOHITE SHMO0708198402 MAHARASHTRA 620.60 | 619.20 615.60 3.00 1855.40 607.00 | 615.30
SHIVENDRA BAHADUR SINGH SISODIA SHM2401200603 MADHYA PRADESH 609.00 | 615.10 605.70 3.00 1829.80 618.90 | 611.10
FARHAN MIRZA SHM1608200504 HIMACHAL PRADESH 609.20 | 618.50 611.60 3.00 1839.30 611.30 | 615.30
DIPEN NILESHKUMAR SUTHAR SHM2906200501 GUJARAT 608.70 | 604.50 617.50 3.00 1830.70 614.30 | 614.20
DEEPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT SHM0702200401 RAJASTHAN 612.00 | 619.70 | 617.90 613.70 4.00 1851.30 611.90 | 610.10
DHANVEER HIREN RATHOD SHM1511200404 GUJARAT 60150 | 610.20 611.10 3.00 1822.80 614.40 | 614.70
ADITYA PRATAP SINGH CHOUHAN SHM2105200305 RAJASTHAN 612.80 | 605.00 613.40 3.00 1831.20 610.00 | 616.20
VIVEK ANAND SHM1207199801 DELHI 610.40 | 609.10 619.90 3.00 1839.40 615.20 | 607.60
NIKHIL PUNDIR SHM1203200709 MADHYA PRADESH 606.30 | 613.60 603.30 3.00 1823.20 611.00 | 617.00
S HITHESH SHM2208200601 TAMILNADU 609.80 | 615.80 614.00 3.00 1839.60 608.60 | 613.50
FULCHAND RAJABHAU BANGAR SHMO0306198801 RAILWAYS 608.60 | 610.90 610.20 3.00 1829.70 611.10 | 614.80
NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA SHM0110199001 NAVY 612.10 | 614.80 611.60 3.00 1838.50 61550 | 607.50
ROHIT KAVITI SHMO0704200403 TELANGANA 61150 | 617.50 616.10 3.00 1845.10 616.80 | 602.70
AMITOJ SINGH SHM2008200803 PUNJAB 608.60 | 608.40 607.70 3.00 1824.70 613.90 | 612.20
ABDULLAH PARVEZ SHM1801200202 UTTAR PRADESH 597.20 | 609.80 613.60 3.00 1820.60 61150 | 611.00
DIVY DAYSINH THAKOR SHMO0601200604 GUJARAT 609.10 | 613.60 601.30 3.00 1824.00 613.60 | 608.40
YOGESH B. GADMALE SHM2704198002 RAILWAYS 609.50 | 612.40 602.30 3.00 1824.20 612.40 | 609.60
HARSHVARDHAN SINGH NARUKA SHM1006200501 ITBP 597.40 | 611.80 609.60 3.00 1818.80 611.00 | 609.80
SEHAJVEER SINGH GHUMAN SHM1409200802 PUNJAB 596.80 | 598.40 612.10 3.00 1807.30 616.30 | 609.70
PAVAN KUMAR VAISHNAV SHM1202198703 CISF 613.00 | 613.60 616.80 3.00 1843.40 603.20 | 612.80
ARYAN RAJ KAKKAR SHM1311200402 HARYANA 609.50 | 614.50 612.00 3.00 1836.00 608.60 | 608.10
ANSHUL SHM0911200104 RAJASTHAN 607.40 | 615.10 607.60 3.00 1830.10 615.30 | 603.20
SURJA BISWAS SHMO0301200402 WEST BENGAL 598.80 | 608.50 609.90 3.00 1817.20 607.40 | 612.90
AVRAJYOTI SINGH BASRA SHM1807200206 WEST BENGAL 602.80 | 609.20 615.10 3.00 1827.10 610.10 | 605.20
HAMZA PARVEZ SHM1804200504 UTTAR PRADESH 613.40 | 611.80 614.90 3.00 1840.10 604.10 | 607.40
SHUBHAM KUNDLAS SHM2711199101 HIMACHAL PRADESH 601.50 | 615.60 613.00 3.00 1830.10 607.80 | 602.80
RAJVIR SARNA SHM3101200302 UTTAR PRADESH 607.10 | 612.70 619.10 3.00 1838.90 604.50 | 602.60
JASRAJ SINGH SHM1301200502 PUNJAB 599.80 | 600.30 611.60 3.00 1811.70 602.20 | 612.90
KUSHAGRA SINGH RAJAWAT SHM1008200704 MADHYA PRADESH 619.30 | 604.20 | 611.60 612.60 4.00 1828.40 606.10 | 601.80
GAUURAV DINESH DESALE SHM1609200502 MAHARASHTRA 602.60 | 605.20 615.60 3.00 1823.40 605.00 | 603.80
DHARMESH SHM1606200303 HARYANA 606.20 | 605.60 602.40 3.00 1814.20 606.40 | 605.60
SAKET GREWAL SHM1808200804 HARYANA 603.20 | 613.00 593.60 3.00 1809.80 605.70 | 603.70
ANIL KUMAR SHM1411199703 BSF 607.50 | 604.40 610.70 3.00 1822.60 599.60 | 605.60
PRAVEEN KUMAR SHM0610200304 RAJASTHAN 607.00 | 604.50 611.00 3.00 1822.50 605.30 | 599.30
NIRBHAY RANA SHM0905200801 HARYANA 603.80 | 600.60 599.10 3.00 1803.50 604.10 | 598.90
KUNAL SHARMA SHMO0601200404 RAJASTHAN 608.10 | 604.70 | 590.90 601.90 4.00 179750 597.90 | 596.80
SYED ABU SAAD HASAN SHM1504200506 RAJASTHAN 576.80 | 600.00 595.80 3.00 1772.60 607.90 | 588.70
KRISHNA MISHRA SHM1311200701 MADHYA PRADESH 611.20 | 609.60 608.50 3.00 1829.30 594.90 | 584.70

626.52
625.60
622.83
622.42
621.90
620.98
620.77
620.68
620.10
620.10
620.08
619.75
619.38
619.32
619.03
618.28
618.20
617.75
617.60
617.40
617.33
617.33
617.27
616.83
616.72
616.32
615.92
615.18
614.82
614.68
614.38
614.35
614.27
614.07
614.02
613.88
613.87
613.60
613.25
613.10
612.65
612.65
612.33
612.15
612.15
612.10
611.53
611.40
611.12
610.98
610.50
610.42
610.40
609.98
609.95
609.83
609.15
608.55
608.30
607.67
607.02
606.67
606.40
605.97
605.83
604.77
604.53
601.73
599.33
598.17
596.67



50M PRONE MEN AFTER TRIAL 1 AND 2 GROUP B

ISSF ISSF TOTAL 2025 AVERAGE OF

ENROLL-ID T5(1525) T6 (1525) 68TH NSCC LA OW HIGHEST2 HIGHEST2  T1(1592) T2(1592) TOTAL AVERAGE

JwcC WCH COUNT CORE
VISHWAJEET DATTARAM SHINDE SHM0206197001 RAILWAYS 1537.00 593.37
73 YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN SHM1912200601 RAJASTHAN 598.40 | 599.70 612.00 3.00 1810.10 598.40 562.60 598.10 588.85
74 RAVI KUMAR SHMO0101199003 AIR FORCE 616.40 | 613.00 617.70 3.00 1847.10 613.00 611.50 485.50 571.35




